
 
NATIONAL SEA GRANT COLLEGE PROGRAM 

Coastal Community Development Contacts 

Alaska  

Coastal Community Development 
Specialist: 
Paula Cullenberg 
1007 W 3rd Ave Ste 100 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
Phone: (907) 274-9692 
FAX: (907) 277-5242 
anpjc@uaa.alaska.edu
 
Marine Advisory Agent: 
Liz Brown 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
P.O. Box 1549 
Dillingham, AK 99576 
Phone: (907) 842-1265 
FAX: (907) 842-3202 
brown@sfos.uaf.edu

California  

Director, Sea Grant Extension 
Program: 
Paul Olin 
2604 Ventura Avenue, Room 100 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Phone: (707) 565-2621 
FAX: (707) 565-2623 
pgolin@ucdavis.edu

Southern California  

Coastal Resources Specialist: 
Susan Frisch Zaleski 
University of Southern California 
University Park, AHF 209 
3616 Trousdale Parkway 
Los Angeles, CA 90089-0373 
Phone: (213) 740-8602 
FAX: (213) 740-5936 
szaleski@usc.edu

Connecticut  

Program Leader, Extension 
Program: 
Nancy Balcom 
University of Connecticut 
1080 Shennecossett Road 
Groton,, CT 06340-6048 
Phone: (860) 405-9107 
FAX: (860) 405-9109 
nancy.balcom@uconn.edu

Delaware  

Director, Marine Advisory Service: 
James Falk 
University of Delaware 
700 Pilottown Road 
Lewes, DE 19958-1298 
Phone: (302) 645-4235 
FAX: (302) 645-4007 
jfalk@udel.edu
 
Marine Resource Management 
Specialist: 
Joseph Farrell 
University of Delaware 
700 Pilottown Road 
Lewes, DE 19958-1298 
Phone: (302) 645-4250 
FAX: (302) 645-4007 
jfarrell@udel.edu

Florida  

Project Coordinator, Extension 
Program: 
Robert Swett 
PO Box 110405 
McCarty Drive 
Gainesville, FL 32611-0405 
Phone: (352) 392-6233 
FAX: (352) 392-5113 
RSwett@ufl.edu

Georgia  

Extension Program Leader: 
Keith Gates 
University of Georgia 
Marine Extension Service 
715 Bay Street 
Brunswick, GA 31520-4601 
Phone: (912) 264-7268 
FAX: (912) 264-7312 
kgates@uga.edu

Hawaii  

Sustainability Coordinator: 
John Carey 
University of Hawaii  
2525 Correa Road, HIG 212 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
Phone: (808) 956-2870 
FAX: (808) 956-3014 
careyj@hawaii.edu
 
Coastal Resource Management 
Extension Agent: 
Peter Rappa 
University of Hawaii 
2525 Correa Road, HIG 211 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
Phone: (808) 956-2868 
FAX: (808) 956-2858 
rappa@hawaii.edu
 
West Hawaii Extension Agent: 
Sara Peck 
University of Hawaii  
P.O. Box 489 
Kailua-Kona, HI 96745-0489 
Phone: (808) 329-2861 
FAX: (808) 329-6998 
peck@hawaii.edu
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Illinois-Indiana  

Planning With POWER 
Coordinator: 
Robert McCormick 
Purdue University 
Forestry Building, Room 308 
195 Marsteller Street 
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2033 
Phone: (765) 434-3627 
FAX: (765) 496-6026 
rmccormi@purdue.edu

Louisiana  

Assistant Director and Sea Grant 
Extension Program Coordinator: 
Michael Liffmann 
234 Sea Grant Building 
Louisiana State University 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803-7507 
Phone: (225) 578-6290 
FAX: (225) 578-6331 
mikelif@lsu.edu

Maine  

Coastal Community Development 
Extension Associate: 
Natalie Springuel 
University of Maine 
5715 Coburn Hall 
Orono, ME 04469 
Phone: (207) 581-1435 
FAX: (207) 581-1426 
natalie.springuel@maine.edu
 
Extension Field Agent: 
Kristen Whiting-Grant 
Wells National Estuarine Research 
Reserve 
342 Laudholm Farm Road 
Wells, ME 04090 
Phone: (207) 646-1555 x115 
kristen.whiting-grant@maine.edu

Maryland  

Coastal Communities Specialist: 
Vicky Carrasco  
University of Maryland 
Dept. of Agricultural and Resource        
Economics 

 

2200 Symons Hall 
University of Maryland 
College Park, MD 20742-5535 
Phone: (301)405-5809 
FAX: (301)314-9091 
vcarrasco@arec.umd.edu 

Massachusetts Institute  
of Technology 

Coastal Resources Manager: 
Judith Pederson 
E38-300 
292 Main St. 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
Phone: (617) 252-1741 
FAX: (617) 252-1615 
jpederso@mit.edu

Massachusetts/ 
Woods Hole  

Communicator: 
Tracey Crago 
Woods Hole Oceanographic 
Institution 
193 Oyster Pond Rd., CRL 209, MS 
#2 
Woods Hole, MA 02543 
Phone: (508) 289-2665 
FAX: (508) 457-2172 
tcrago@whoi.edu

Michigan  

Extension Associate: 
Michael Klepinger 
334 Natural Resources Building 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing, MI 48824-1222 
Phone: (517) 353-5508 
FAX: (517) 353-6496 
klep@pilot.msu.edu
 
District Extension Sea Grant 
Agent: Mark Breederland  
Michigan State University Extension 
520 W Front Street Suite A 
Traverse City, MI 49684-2208 
Phone: (231) 922-4628 
FAX: (231) 922-4633 
breederl@msu.edu
 
Michigan Sea Grant Extension 
Agent: 
Barry Murray 
MSU Extension Southeast District 
Buhl Bldg 
535 Griswold Ste 300 
Detroit, MI 48226 
Phone: (313) 961-2270 
FAX: (313) 961-4869 
murrayba@msu.edu
 

Minnesota  

Coastal Communities Educator: 
Jesse Schomberg 
University of Minnesota 
2305 E 5th Street 
Duluth, MN 55812 
Phone: (218) 726-6182 
FAX: (218) 726-6556 
jschombe@umn.edu
 
Extension Educator-Environmental 
Quality:  
Cynthia Hagley 
University of MN Duluth 
2305 E. 5th Street 
Duluth, MN 55812-1445 
Phone: (218) 726-8713 
FAX: (218) 726-6556 
chagley@umn.edu
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Mississippi-Alabama  

Extension Environmental 
Assistant:  
Jody Scanlan 
Auburn University  
Marine Extension & Research Center 
4170 Commanders Drive 
Mobile, AL 36615 
Phone: (251) 438-5690 
FAX: (251) 438-5670 
jscanlan@aces.edu

New Hampshire  

Extension Specialist/Water 
Resources: 
Julia Peterson 
University of New Hampshire 
Kingman Farm 
Durham, NH 03824-3512 
Phone: (603) 749-1565 
FAX: (603) 743-3997 
julia.peterson@unh.edu
 
New Jersey  

Extension Director: 
Peter Rowe 
NJ Marine Sciences Consortium 
Bldg. #22 
Fort Hancock, NJ 07732 
Phone: (732) 872-1300 ext. 31 
FAX: (732) 872-9573 
prowe@njmsc.org

New York  

Marine District Program 
Coordinator: 
Robert Kent 
Cornell University Research and 
Extension Center 
3059 Sound Avenue 
Riverhead, NY 11901-1098 
Phone: (631) 727-3910 
FAX: (631) 369-5944 
rjk13@cornell.edu
 
Habitat Educator: 
Molly Thompson 
62B Mackin Hall 
SUNY College at Oswego 
Oswego, NY 13126-3599 
Phone: (315) 312-3042 
FAX: (315) 312-2954 
mat36@cornell.edu

North Carolina  

Coastal Community Development 
Specialist: 
Walter Clark 
North Carolina State University 
101J 1911 Building 
Hillsborough Street, Box 8605 
Raleigh, NC 27695-8605 
Phone: (919) 515-1895 
FAX: (919) 515-7095 
walter_clark@ncsu.edu
 
Water Quality Planning Specialist: 
Katherine Ardizone 
Center for Marine Sciences & 
Technology 
303 College Circle 
Morehead City, NC  28557 
Phone: (252) 222-6316 
FAX: (252) 222-6308 
ardizonek@ncsu.edu  
 

Ohio  

Extension Agent: 
Joe Lucente 
Toledo Sea Grant Extension Office 
One Government Center, Suite 550 
Toledo, OH 43604 
Phone: (419) 213-4254 
FAX: (419) 213-4241 
lucente.1@osu.edu
 

Oregon  

Community Resources Specialist: 
Flaxen Conway 
Ballard Extension Hall 213 
Oregon State University 
Corvallis, OR 97331 
Phone: (541) 737-1418 
FAX: (541) 737-2563 
Flaxen.Conway@oregonstate.edu
 
Coastal Storms Initiative Local 
Coordinator: 
Pat Corcoran 
Clatsop County Extension 
2001 Marine Dr. #210 
Astoria, OR 97103 
Phone: (503) 325-8573 
FAX: (503) 325-7920 
Patrick.Corcoran@oregonstate.edu

Pennsylvania  

Coastal Land Use & Economic 
Specialist: 
Dave Skellie 
Penn State Behrend 
5091 Station Road 
Erie, PA 16563 
Phone: (814) 898-6554 
FAX: (814) 898-6462 
dus18@psu.edu

 
Associate Director for the Delaware 
Estuary: 
Ann Faulds 
Delaware Estuary Office 
1450 Edgemont Avenue, Suite 150 
Chester, PA 19013 
Phone: (215) 806-0894 
FAX: (501) 637-2923 
afaulds@psu.edu
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Puerto Rico  

Coastal Community Development 
Specialist: 
Lillian Ramirez 
Coastal Communities Development 
Coordinator (AK; HZ) 
Sea Grant College Program 
P.O. Box 9011 
Mayaguez, PR 00681-9011 
Phone: (787) 832-4040 ext. 3621 
FAX: (787) 265-2880 
liramirez@uprm.edu 

Rhode Island  

Coastal Management Extension 
Specialist 
Pam Rubinoff 
University of Rhode Island 
Coastal Resources Center 
Narragansett, RI 02882 
Phone: (401) 874-6135 
FAX: (401) 789-4670 
rubi@gso.uri.edu
 
Sea Grant Extension Program 
Leader, Coastal Management: 
Virginia Lee 
University of Rhode Island 
Graduate School of Oceanography 
South Ferry Road 
Narragansett, RI 02882-1197 
Phone: (401) 874-6224 
FAX: (401) 789-4670 
vlee@gsosun1.gso.uri.edu

South Carolina  

Coastal Communities Specialist:  
April Turner 
287 Meeting Street 
Charleston, SC 29401 
Phone: (843) 727-2078 
FAX: (843) 727-2080 
April.Turner@scseagrant.org
 
Coastal Environmental Quality 
Specialist: 
Dan Hitchcock  
259 Meeting Street 
Charleston, SC 29401-1602 
Phone: (843) 722-5940 
FAX: (843) 722-5944 
dhitchc@clemson.edu
 

Texas  

Coastal Communities Development 
& Environmental Quality 
Specialist: 
John Jacob 
1700 El Camino Real Suite 301 
Houston, TX 77058 
Phone: (281) 218-0565 
FAX: (281) 218-6352 
jjacob@tamu.edu

Vermont/Lake Champlain  

Extension Assistant Professor: 
Jurij Homziak 
University of Vermont 
317 Aiken Center 
Burlington, Vermont 05405-0088 
Phone: (802) 656-0682 
FAX: (802) 656-0683 
Jurij.Homziak@uvm.edu

Virginia  

Marine Business Specialist: 
Thomas Murray 
VA Institute of Marine Science 
P.O. Box 1346 
Gloucester Point, VA 23062-1346 
Phone: (804) 684-7190 
FAX: (804) 684-7161 
tjm@vims.edu

Washington  

Program Leader for Marine 
Advisory Services  
Pete Granger 
Box 355060 
3716 Brooklyn Ave NE 
Seattle, WA 98105 
Phone: (206) 685-9261 
FAX: (206) 685-0380 
pgranger@u.washington.edu

Wisconsin  

Geographic Information Systems 
Specialist - Advisory Services: 
David Hart 
University of Wisconsin  
Goodnight Hall, Floor 2 
1975 Willow Drive 
Madison, WI 53706-1177 
Phone: (608) 262-6515 
FAX: (608) 262-0591 
dhart@aqua.wisc.edu
 
Water Quality Specialist: 
Victoria Harris 
University of Wisconsin-Green Bay 
MAC 212 
Green Bay, WI 54311-7001 
Phone: (920) 465-2795 
FAX: (920) 465-2143 
harrisv@aqua.wisc.edu
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